Burns, to supplement their team 

of subconsultants to enhance the integration of emerging innovation and technology 

opportunities into the CTMP. The request is consistent with the Scope of Work/Services. The 

cost for these additional services is One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and no cents 

($125,000.00).  Funds are available in another unit (excess funds from the Impact Fee Study 

allocation) within General Government and will be transferred to cover the cost. The WSP team 

will be available at the meeting to answer any questions regarding the proposed amendment.